

05 January 2024

Dear Councillor,

# **STAMFORD TOWN COUNCIL – NOTICE OF MEETING**

You are hereby summoned to attend an Extra Ordinary meeting of the Town Council to be held in the Town Hall on **Wednesday 10 January 2024 at 7p.m**. This meeting has been called for the sole purpose of reviewing the Council's budget and precept for 2024-2025.

Yours sincerely

Councillor Andrew Croft Chairman of Stamford Town Council

Stamford Town Council, Town Hall, St. Mary's Hill, Stamford, Lincolnshire PE9 2DR. Telephone: 01780753808 Email: townhall@stamfordtowncouncil.gov.uk Website: www.stamfordtowncouncil.gov.uk Facebook: StamfordTC Twitter: StamfordTC



EMPLOYER RECOGNITION SCHEME

SILVER AWARD WINNER 2019 PROUDLY SUPPPORTING THOSE WHO SE



#### NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY MEETING OF STAMFORD TOWN COUNCIL

# TO BE HELD ON

## ON WEDNESDAY 10 JANUARY 2024 AT 7PM

## AGENDA

Members of the Public and Press are welcome to attend or join the meeting virtually by clicking <u>HERE</u>

- **1. Apologies and reasons for absence** (*To receive and resolve reasons for absence in accordance with the requirement of the Local Government Act 1972*)
- 2. Declarations of Interests: (To receive declarations of interest in accordance with the requirements of the Localism Act 2011 and consider any applications for dispensations in relation to disclosable pecuniary interests or personal interests. Members may make any declarations of interest at this point and may also make them at any point during the meeting.)
- 3. To consider the following:
  Review the Council's Budget and Precept for 2024-2025

Councillor Andrew Croft Chairman of Stamford Town Council 05 January 2024



EMPLOYER RECOGNITION SCHEME

SILVER AWARD WINNER 2019 PROUDLY SUPPPORTING THOSE WHO SERVE.